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Executive Summary 

Existing and Authorized-But-Unissued Debt 
As of December 2018 the Town has outstanding gross tax-supported debt in the principal amount of $37,505,433, not including sewer 
debt paid from assessments. Authorized-but-unissued debt totals $13,786,266. 

Proposed Debt Issuance Plan 
Actual and proposed capital projects for fiscal years ending 2020 through 2027 total $54,430,000. 
 
 

 
 
  

Authorized From CIP Cash
But Not Issued 12/5/18 Needs

Year 1 - FY 2019-20 4,900,995$      750,000 5,650,995$       
Year 2 - FY 2020-21 725,000 474,570 1,199,570         
Year 3 - FY 2021-22 800,000 3,468,055 4,268,055         
Year 4 - FY 2022-23 725,000 448,451 1,173,451         
Year 5 - FY 2023-24 953,827 20,186,000 21,139,827       
Year 6 - FY 2024-26 0 21,000,000 21,000,000       

8,104,822$      46,327,076$        54,431,898$     

Amount Issued
YEAR 1 5,650,000$        Issue BANs  - July 2019
YEAR 2 6,850,000          Issue Bonds - July 2020
YEAR 3 4,265,000          Issue BANs  - July 2021
YEAR 4 5,440,000          Issue Bonds - July 2022
YEAR 5 21,140,000        Issue BANS - July 2023
YEAR 6 42,140,000        Issue $21,140,000 Bonds & $21 Million BANs - July 2024 
YEAR 7 21,000,000        Issue Bonds - July 2024
YEAR 8 -                  

54,430,000$      Total amount Bonded
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Long-term Interest Rates – Past 50 Years 
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Short-term Interest Rates 
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Town Ratings 
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Existing Debt Service 

The Town’s existing debt service peaks in FY 2019-20 and then decreases each year. That decrease will mitigate 
the impact of the new debt that will be issued for the Capital Improvement Program. 
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The Proposed Debt Issuance Plan makes the following assumptions: 

 Bonds issues to be issued at a rate of 3.65% and increasing 0.15% for subsequent issues. 
 Current Bond rates for Tolland are at 3.45% 
 School bonds to be amortized over 25 years and non-school Bonds over 20 years 
 Growth in the grand list was assumed at 0.75% per year 
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Summary Points 
 
 

 Tax Reform Act effective January 1, 2018 has negatively impacted the municipal bond market 
resulting in less demand for tax-exempt securities. 

 Federal Reserve has increased short-term interest rates from near zero to 2.75% and they are 
expected to continue to increase short-term rates more in 2019. 

 Long-term rates are still very low from an historic perspective but have increased since the 
presidential election in 2016. 

 The Town issued $9,340,000 of Bonds in May 2018 at a rate of 3.17%. 
 The Town has above average bond ratings: S&P & Fitch both rate the Town “AAA”. These highest 

possible ratings will allow the Town to borrow at the lowest possible rate 
 Some factors mentioned in the recent S&P and Fitch reports that justify the AAA ratings include: Very 

Strong Management Practices, Strong Budget Flexibility and Liquidity and Limited Pension and 
OPEB liabilities. 

 The Town has numerous formalized policies including: Fund Balance, Debt Service and Capital 
Improvement. 

 The Town’s existing debt service amortizes aggressively, which helps to mitigate the impact of the 
proposed new debt. 

 The proposed capital plan totals $54.4 million which would more than double the Town’s outstanding 
principal of $37.5 million.   The bulk of the CIP is for Birch Grove School. 

 In order to manage the projected increase in debt service, the Town would need to increase the 
annual debt service budget by $100,000 per year from FY 2022 to FY 2027 and a final $50,000 
increase in FY 2028 at which time annual debt service would total $5,200,000. 

 After the school debt has been issued the Town can gradually reduce debt service back to the 
$4,550,000 level.    



Town of Tolland, Connecticut
Existing & Proposed Debt Service
December 2018

Existing General Fund Only Debt Service   Proposed Debt Service  ==>

Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total
2019 3,235,247      1,233,705      4,468,952               -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2020 3,370,737      1,133,803      4,504,540               35,589 -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2021 3,365,737      1,008,161      4,373,898               (130,642) 131,080           -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2022 3,382,047      873,444         4,255,491               (118,407) -                      -                  119,875         119,875            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2023 3,176,667      738,159         3,914,825               (340,666) -                      275,000      234,938         509,938            115,625           -                       99,280             99,280             
2024 3,201,667      615,020         3,816,686               (98,139) -                      275,000      225,313         500,313            -                       275,000           193,541           468,541           -                       
2025 3,011,667      508,500         3,520,166               (296,520) -                      275,000      215,688         490,688            -                       275,000           183,504           458,504           422,800           
2026 2,551,667      420,277         2,971,943               (548,223) -                      275,000      206,063         481,063            -                       275,000           173,466           448,466           -                       
2027 1,560,000      362,088         1,922,088               (1,049,856) -                      275,000      196,438         471,438            -                       275,000           163,429           438,429           -                       
2028 1,330,000      321,713         1,651,713               (270,375) -                      275,000      186,813         461,813            -                       275,000           153,391           428,391           -                       
2029 920,000         289,838         1,209,838               (441,875) -                      275,000      177,188         452,188            -                       275,000           143,354           418,354           -                       
2030 920,000         262,100         1,182,100               (27,738) -                      275,000      167,563         442,563            -                       275,000           133,316           408,316           -                       
2031 920,000         233,188         1,153,188               (28,913) -                      275,000      157,938         432,938            -                       275,000           123,279           398,279           -                       
2032 770,000         207,088         977,088                  (176,100) -                      275,000      148,313         423,313            -                       270,000           113,333           383,333           -                       
2033 770,000         183,500         953,500                  (23,588) -                      275,000      138,688         413,688            -                       270,000           103,478           373,478           -                       
2034 770,000         159,425         929,425                  (24,075) -                      275,000      129,063         404,063            -                       270,000           93,623             363,623           -                       
2035 770,000         135,350         905,350                  (24,075) -                      275,000      119,438         394,438            -                       270,000           83,768             353,768           -                       
2036 770,000         110,300         880,300                  (25,050) -                      275,000      109,813         384,813            -                       270,000           73,913             343,913           -                       
2037 390,000         90,950           480,950                  (399,350) -                      275,000      100,188         375,188            -                       270,000           64,058             334,058           -                       
2038 390,000         78,763           468,763                  (12,188) -                      275,000      90,563           365,563            -                       270,000           54,203             324,203           -                       
2039 390,000         66,575           456,575                  (12,188) -                      275,000      80,938           355,938            -                       270,000           44,348             314,348           -                       
2040 385,000         53,900           438,900                  (17,675) -                      275,000      71,313           346,313            -                       270,000           34,493             304,493           -                       
2041 385,000         40,425           425,425                  (13,475) -                      275,000      61,688           336,688            -                       270,000           24,638             294,638           -                       
2042 385,000         26,950           411,950                  (13,475) -                      275,000      52,063           327,063            -                       270,000           14,783             284,783           -                       
2043 385,000         13,475           398,475                  (13,475) -                      270,000      42,525           312,525            -                       270,000           4,928               274,928           -                       
2044 -                    -                    -                              (398,475) -                      270,000      33,075           303,075            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2045 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      270,000      23,625           293,625            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2046 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      270,000      14,175           284,175            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2047 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      270,000      4,725             274,725            -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2048 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2049 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2050 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2051 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2052 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
2053 -                    -                    -                              -                   -                      -                  -                     -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       
Total 37,505,433    9,166,694      46,672,127             131,080           6,850,000   3,108,000      9,958,000         115,625           5,440,000        2,076,120        7,516,120        422,800           

Fiscal 
Year

Existing 
General Fund 

Principal
Existing GF 

Interest

TOTAL General 
Fund Debt 

(excludes Sewer 
Assessment Debt 

& 2013 & 2016 
Energy Leases)

Annual 
Change in 
Existing 

Debt Service

$5,650,000 
BANs 

Dated: 10/19 
Due: 10/20 

Interest

$4,625,000 
BANs 

Dated: 10/21 
Due: 10/22 

Interest

$6,850,000 Bonds  Dated  October 2020   
Term: 25 Years Rate: 3.50% 

$5,440,000 Bonds  Dated  October 2022   
Term: 20 Years Rate: 3.65% 

$21,140,000 
BANs 

Dated: 10/23 
Due: 10/24 

Interest



2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040
2041
2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
Total

Fiscal 
Year

Town of Tolland, Connecticut
Existing & Proposed Debt Service
December 2018

Page 2

Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total
-                    -                  -                  -                     -                  -                  -                  -                    -                    -                  -                     4,468,952         4,550,000       0 81,048
-                    -                  -                  -                     -                  -                  -                  -                    -                    -                  65,000            4,504,540         4,550,000       0 45,460
-                    -                  -                  -                     -                  -                  -                  -                    131,080        131,080      125,000          4,504,978         4,550,000       0 45,022
-                    -                  -                  -                     -                  -                  -                  -                    119,875        119,875      65,000            4,375,366         4,650,000       100,000 274,634
-                    -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  275,000        449,843        724,843      75,000            4,639,668         4,750,000       100,000 110,332
-                    -                  -                  -                     -                  -                  -                  550,000        418,854        968,854      125,000          4,785,540         4,850,000       100,000 64,460
-                    396,375      396,375      -                     -                  -                  -                  550,000        1,218,366     1,768,366   100,000          5,288,533         4,950,000       100,000 (338,533)
-                    792,750      792,750      630,000         -                  400,000      400,000      550,000        2,202,279     2,752,279   -                     5,724,222         5,050,000       100,000 (674,222)

850,000        776,813      1,626,813   -                     -                  1,000,000   1,000,000   1,400,000     2,136,679     3,536,679   -                     5,458,766         5,150,000       100,000 (308,766)
850,000        744,938      1,594,938   -                     600,000      823,200      1,423,200   2,000,000     1,908,341     3,908,341   -                     5,560,054         5,200,000       50,000 (360,054)
850,000        713,063      1,563,063   -                     850,000      789,600      1,639,600   2,250,000     1,823,204     4,073,204   -                     5,283,041         5,200,000       0 (83,041)
845,000        681,281      1,526,281   -                     850,000      756,000      1,606,000   2,245,000     1,738,160     3,983,160   -                     5,165,260         5,165,260       (34,740) 0
845,000        649,594      1,494,594   -                     850,000      722,400      1,572,400   2,245,000     1,653,210     3,898,210   -                     5,051,398         5,051,398       (113,863) 0
845,000        617,906      1,462,906   -                     850,000      688,800      1,538,800   2,240,000     1,568,351     3,808,351   -                     4,785,439         4,785,439       (265,959) 0
845,000        586,219      1,431,219   -                     850,000      655,200      1,505,200   2,240,000     1,483,584     3,723,584   -                     4,677,084         4,677,084       (108,355) 0
845,000        554,531      1,399,531   -                     850,000      621,600      1,471,600   2,240,000     1,398,816     3,638,816   -                     4,568,241         4,568,241       (108,843) (0)
845,000        522,844      1,367,844   -                     850,000      588,000      1,438,000   2,240,000     1,314,049     3,554,049   -                     4,459,399         4,550,000       (18,241) 90,601
845,000        491,156      1,336,156   -                     850,000      554,400      1,404,400   2,240,000     1,229,281     3,469,281   -                     4,349,581         4,550,000       0 200,419
845,000        459,469      1,304,469   -                     850,000      520,800      1,370,800   2,240,000     1,144,514     3,384,514   -                     3,865,464         4,550,000       0 684,536
845,000        427,781      1,272,781   -                     850,000      487,200      1,337,200   2,240,000     1,059,746     3,299,746   -                     3,768,509         4,550,000       0 781,491
845,000        396,094      1,241,094   -                     850,000      453,600      1,303,600   2,240,000     974,979        3,214,979   -                     3,671,554         4,550,000       0 878,446
845,000        364,406      1,209,406   -                     850,000      420,000      1,270,000   2,240,000     890,211        3,130,211   -                     3,569,111         4,550,000       0 980,889
845,000        332,719      1,177,719   -                     850,000      386,400      1,236,400   2,240,000     805,444        3,045,444   -                     3,470,869         4,550,000       0 1,079,131
845,000        301,031      1,146,031   -                     850,000      352,800      1,202,800   2,240,000     720,676        2,960,676   -                     3,372,626         4,550,000       0 1,177,374
